RESOLUTION 632

CITY OF LACEY

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENTION OF THE CITY OF LACEY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE THURSTON COUNTY PLAN FOR MODERATE RISK WASTES MANAGEMENT

WHEREAS, the Washington State Legislature, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 70.105 RCW enacted legislation the purpose of which is to establish comprehensive programs for moderate risk waste management; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 70.105 RCW, Thurston County is proposing to develop a Moderate Risk Waste Management Plan; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 70.105 RCW, the City of Lacey desires to authorize Thurston County to prepare a plan for moderate risk waste management within the City of Lacey for inclusion in the comprehensive county plan; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, that the city hereby elects to participate in the development of the Thurston County Moderate Risk Waste Plan by authorizing Thurston County to prepare a plan for moderate risk waste management within the city for inclusion in the comprehensive county plan.

	PASSED	BY THE CIT	Y COUNCIL O	F THE CITY OF	LACEY,
WASHINGTON,	, this	274	day of	clober	, 1988.
		•	CIT	COUNCIL	<u>.</u>
			Der	Lay M.	Boy D

Attest:

city Clerk Anderson

Approved as to form:

City Attorney